Belle Fourche Development Corporation

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR BELLE FOURCHE AND SURROUNDING AREA



Board of Directors Meeting

DATE CHANGE

January 22, 2020

Time: 7: 00 a.m.

Location: 5th & Grant Plaza

BF HS Career Learning & Community Job Fair

February 20, 2020

Time: 7:50 a.m. - 9:50 a.m.

Location: Community Center

(1111 National St.)

Leadership Belle Fourche

January 16, 2020

Time: 9 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Course Topic: Economics & Community Development



Mark Your Calendar:

Belle Fourche Development Corporation

Annual Meeting

January 15, 2020 - 5 p.m.

Grap's Banquet Room

Roundup Repeat!



Belle Fourche Beacon | December 11, 2019 Issue

LAS VEGAS - The Black Hills Roundup has kept its lofty perch atop the rodeo world. For the second year in a row Belle Fourche's signature event has been named best in the country by the PRCA.

Rodeo of the Year honors were presented to the Roundup Committee members and city representatives at the annual awards banquet held Wednesday at the Wrangler National Finals Rodeo. It was the perfect way to end the 100th anniversary celebration of the Roundup.

"Wow, it's hard to put into words what it was like to hear our name called again," said Keith Anderson, committee chairman. "It's humbling. To think of the 100 other rodeos in our division and just to make the top five is really something."

Anderson says it's especially meaningful to win the award considering that the rodeo contestants themselves nominate and vote on the winner.

"It's just nice to know that the contestants noticed all the hard work from the volunteers and the board members that go into putting on the Roundup," Anderson said. "It says a lot for the support we get from our sponsors and the city."

The Roundup was competing with five other finalists in the Medium Outdoor Rodeo of the Year category; Stephenville, Texas, Coleman Texas, Amarillo, Texas, and Estes Park, Colorado.

"There's so much that goes into putting on this event, it's a lot of moving pieces," Anderson said. "Our goal as the Roundup committee is to try and make it bigger and better every year and we seemed to have been able to do that for the last few years. In 2020 we'll be at this thing for 101 years. Maybe we're getting a few things figured out."

For 31 of those 101 years Powder River Rodeo has contracted with the Roundup to provided bucking stock. They were named 2019 Remuda Award winner. This prestigious award goes to the stock

contracting firm that provides the best, most consistent pen of bucking horses, creating the best opportunities for contestants to score well.

"What a spectacular night we had at the "Rodeo Oscars," said Powder River's Lori Franzen. "This is such a prestigious award for our company and family. And for Blackfoot, Idaho winning small rodeo of the year and the second year for the Black Hills Roundup winning, we're so proud to be a part of these amazing shows."

Anderson and several committee members were also in Vegas to conduct a little business. They attended seminars on rodeo-specific topics. They also booked performers for the 2020 event. Serving as barrel man will be Slim Gardner and the specialty act will be Jason Goodman with Young Living Percherons.

And as the NFR has concluded, it won't be long until the 101st Black Hills Roundup which will take place June 30th - July 4th, 2020.



Join Us!

We cordially invite you to join us at our Annual Meeting - January 15, 2020

Location: Grap's Banquet Room;

512 National Street

Social: 5-6 p.m.

Dinner: 6 p.m.

Meeting to follow with election for three board of directors seats.

Each 2020 membership has one vote in the election.

Special guest speaker, Dr. Ann Bolman, President Western Dakota Tech

Growing Our South Dakota Work Force With Partnerships for Students & Adults

Belle Fourche Development Corporation

RSVP by January 10th, 2020 to Hollie Stalder Email: director@bellefourchedexcerp.com or call ~ 605-892-5065

Belle Fourche Development Corporation

PO Box 344 Belle Fourche, SD 57717 Phone: (605)892-5065 www.bfdcsd.com

BOARD OF DIRECTORS NOMINATION FORM

January 15, 2020 Annual Meeting Election

Belle Fourche Development Corporation has opened nominations to our members for a seat on the board of directors. Interested candidates may complete this form and return it with a cover letter by mail, email or in person to:

Belle Fourche Development Corporation

PO Box 344

Belle Fourche, SD 57717 or e-mail it to director@bellefourchedevcorp.com

no later than 4 p.m. on Monday, January 13, 2020. Three (3) of the nine (9) elected director positions are open.

The election will be held at the January 15th Annual Meeting.

Name:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Short biography:
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Reasons for seeking a board seat:



Belle Fourche Development Corporation

2020 Investment Campaign ~

Your investment creates opportunities in Belle Fourche!

Membership is an investment in the future growth and development of our community. Select your membership level and return this Member Application with your pledged amount.

belle rourche Development Corporation	
Date:	Platinum \$1,000 or above
Name of Business:	=
Contact Person:	Gold \$500 - \$999
Billing Address:	— Silvor
Phone:	Silver \$250 - \$499
Website:	- Bronze

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

E-Mail:

See page 2 for membership benefits and payment options

Page 1

\$100 - \$249

Associate or Individual \$50 - \$99

Please check

one:

Signature:_____

We appreciate your investment and offer these member benefits in our promotional material:

1. \$1000 Membership

- ~ receives a scrolling logo on the BFDCSD.com home page.
- ~ member shout-outs in the BFDC newsletter and social media posts
- ~ a special BFDC gift

2. \$500-\$999 Membership

- ~ member shout-outs in the BFDC newsletter and social media posts
- ~ a special BFDC gift

3. **\$250-\$499** Membership

~ member name listed & social media shout-outs

4. \$100-\$249 Membership

~ member name listed

Submit this application and membership investment to:

Belle Fourche Development Corporation PO Box 344 Belle Fourche, SD 57717

3 Easy Ways to Pay!

1	82 · · · · ·		1. 1.		membership		
ı.	Mail t	his app	olication	and	membership	o invest	ment

Name on card:	ation with card ir	nonnanon.
TACABAN MATANCAN DISTORDA SANCOLARA SANCAL		
Card #		
Card expiration	date:	20
Security Code:_	Am	ount: \$
VISA	MASTERCARD	DISCOVER

3. OR Apply AND Pay Online at www.bfdcsd.com/memberships/

Page 2